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APPLICATION FOR

QUALIFICATION OF WELL WORKOVER PROJECT
AND CERTIFICATION OF APPRQOVAL

THREE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION AND ALL ATTACHMENTS MUST BE FILEDWITHTHE APPROPRIATE DISTRICT
OFFICE OF THEE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION.

STEPHENS & JOHNSON OPERATING CO. 019958
. Operator: OGRID #:
P. 0. BOX 2249, WICHITA FALLS, TX 76307-2249
Address:
JO BUMGARDNER (817) 723-2166
Contact Party: Phone:
. Name of Well: WEATHERLY NO. 6 APl #: 30-025-06724
Location ofWell: UnitLetter F_, 1980 Feetfromthe NORTH lineand __ 3388 feetfromthe EAST |ine,
Section __21  Township _21S _ Range _37E __ NMPM, LEA 8L County e
. Date Workover Procedures Commenced: 12-15-96

Date Workover Procedures were Completed: 12-16-96

V. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures undertaken to increase the projection from the Well.

V. Attach zn estimate of the production rate of the Well (a production decline curve or other acceptable method, and
table showing monthly oil and/or gas Project Production) based on at least twelve (12) months of established production
which shows the future rate of production based on well performance prior to performing Workover.

VL. Pool(s) on which Production Projection is based:

BLINEBRY/DRINKARD

VIl AFFIDAVIT:

State of TEXAS )
) ss.
County of WICHITA )

BOB GILMORE being first duly sworn, upon oath states:

1. | am the Operator or authorized representative of the Operator of the above referenced Well.

2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records which are reasonably
available and contain information relevant to the production history of this Well.

3. To the best of my knowledge, the data used to prepare the Production Projection for this Well is complete

and accurate and this projection was prepared using sound pet% principles.

(Name) BOB GILMORE

PETROLEUM ENGINEER
(Title)

FEB 24 1097



SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this _2th dayof FEB 19 97

Notary Public

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:
VIII.  CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL.:

This Application for Qualification of Well Workover Project is hereby approved and the above referenced Well is
designated as a Well Workover Project pursuant to the “Natural Gas and Crude Oil Production Incentive Act” (Laws 1995,
Chapter .5, Sections 1 through 8). The Oil Conservation Division hereby verifies the Production Projection for the Well
Workover Project attached to this application. By copy of this Application and Certification of Approval, the Division
notifies the Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover
Project has been compieted as of&f_/ﬁz 19__.

District Supervisor, District __]
Oil Conservation Division

Date: 7 //,J/C/\7

IX. DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT.

DATE:




Cney " MEORTMS ENd NSO NESOWTSs Leparunent

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Dt Gotios
PO B 900, Hobee MM 88200

P.O. Drawer DD, Anesia, NM 88210

Mumm §7410

- ——— A

Reviesd 1.199

WELL AP NO.
30-025-06724

S. Iadicate Type of Leaso

statel]  re 5

& Siste Ol & Cas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS .
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)

7222222272222

7. Lease Nams or Unit Agreement Name

Weatherly W

1. Type of Well:

e 3 var [ ones
2 Nams of Opeestor L. Well No.

Stephens & Johnson Operating Co. 6
I Address of Opersiar 9. Pool same or Wildcst
| _P. O. Box 2249, Wichita Falls, TX 76307-2249 Blinebrv/Drinkard
4 Waell Locatioa (Ctgp

Unit Lotter F 1980 Feat Evom The North Lise aad 3300 — _ Feat From The %
NMPM Lea

owahip 218 R.EE 37E
10. Elevation (Show whether . RT.GR, «c)

42%%%%%74%%%?7

20

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

_ NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDAL WORK ] PLUG AND ABANDON [ | RemEDIAL womk [0 aterinG casina O
TEMPORARILY ABANDON D CHANGE PLANS D COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. D PLUGANDABANWJMENTD
PULORALTERCASING [ ] CASING TEST AND CEMENT Jo8 [
OTHER: D omeR:_Installation of pumping equipment E]
12 Duscribe Propossd or Coxnpleted Operations (Claarly siate all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of ssarting any proposed
work) SEE RULE 1103
12-15-96 Rig up workover rig. Run downhole pump and new rods. Set up SMACO 320D
pumping unit. Installed electricty and started pumping.
lb-qcn.q © e of myy knowisdge aad balief.
7/ 24‘_« Petroleum Engineer 1/16/97
ONATURS ™a
TYPS OR PRINT NAME Bob Gilmore mm)n723-2166
(This space for Stata Use) CFZ ot o Ty
: AN 27 1
APPROVED BY i ma DATE

COMDITIONS OF AFFROVAL, B AJ(Y:



WEATHERLY WELL NO. 6 PRODUCTION

(12 MONTHS BEEFORE WORKOVER)

BLINEBRY |DRINKARD BLINEBRY |DRINKARD o
[MO/YR OlL olL 'TOTAL |GAS GAS TOTAL |
1195 46 35 81 954 628 1582
1295 28 21 . 49 677 445 1122
0196 52 38 90 876 577 1453 N
0296 36 29 65 772 507 1279
0396 41 29 70 879 578 1457
0496 43 33 76 796 523 . 1319
0596 58 43 101 1320 888 2208
0696 40 29 89 1055 710 . 1765
0796 51 38 89 1329 895 2224
0896 45 34 .79 1369 922 . 2201
0996 33 26 59 1158' 779 1937
1096 37 26 63 1270 856 2126 |
TOTAL 510 381 891 12455 8308 20763, |
VERIFY ) 891 20763
12MOAVG ] 7425 1730.25
AFTER WORKOVER PRODUCTION:| |~ :
1196 25 19 44 1308 881 . 2188
1296 8 7 13 2391 1594 3985
0197est 52 40 92 2108 1405 3513 |

— e |

NOTE: T |

Weatherly lease was shut-in part of November, 1996 by the gas company while

they made répairs. Well No. 6 had additional downtime in December, 1996 until

a pumping unit was installed and hooked up. Therefore, true increased production

is not reflected for this well until January, 1997.

l

WEAPRODS.XLS

2/6/97
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H. J. GRUY & ASSOCIATES .SERVE AND EVALUATION PAC ...OGRAM R2
"EXPONENTIAL DECLINE ANALYSIS AND PROJECTION

RESERVOIR IDENTIFICATION = WEATHERLY NO.6

IS PRIMARY PRODUCT OIL OR GAS (O/G) = O,V
DATA

INITIAL FLOW RATE, stb or Mscf/mo = 60
FLOW RATE AT ECONOMIC LIMIT, stb or MSCf/mO =1
FIRST YEAR OF PROJECTION (19__) = 97
MONTHS IN FIRST YEAR OF PROJECTION = 12
OPTIONAL CONSTANT (DEFAULT = 0) = .0833

A FOR RESERVE, B FOR LIFE, C FOR ANNUAL DECLINE =C

ANNUAL DECLINE RATE , percent/year = 12
PROJECTION LIFE, years = 32.03
RESERVE VOLUME TO PROJECT, stb or Mscft = 5538.46

**ANNUAL PROJECTION OF PRIMARY PRODUCT PRODUCTION**

weos” (% o

YEAR PRODUCTION CUMULATIVE PROD X K CUM X K
1 7997 676 676 56 56
2 J{ 595 1,271 50 106
3 523 1,794 44 149
4 461 2,255 38 188
5 405 2,660 34 : 222
6 357 3,017 30 251
7 314 3,331 26 277
8 276 3,607 23 300
9 243 3,850 20 321
10 214 4,064 18 339
11 188 4,252 16 354
12 166 4,418 14 368
13 146 4,563 12 380
14 128 4,692 11 391
15 113 4,805 9 400
16 93 4,904 8 408
17 87 4,991 7 416
18 77 5,068 6 422
19 68 5,136 6 428
20 60 5,195 5 433
21 52 5,248 4 437
22 46 5,294 4 441
23 41 5,335 3 444
24 36 5,370 3 447
25 31 5,402 3 450
26 28 5,429 2 452
27 24 5,454 2 454
28 21 5,475 2 456
29 19 5,494 2 458
30 17 5,511 459
31 15 5,525 ] 460
32 13 5,538 ] 461
33 0 5,538 0 461

MONTHS IN LAST YEAR

n
o



H. J. GRUY & ABSOCIATES 4SERVE AND EVALUATION PAC ...OGRAM B2
EXPONENTIAL DECLINE ANALYSIS AND PROJECTION

RESERVOIR IDENTIFICATION = WEATHERLY NO.6

IS PRIMARY PRODUCT OIL OR GAS (0O/G) = Gos
DATA

INITIAL FLOW RATE, stb or Mscf/mo = 2100
FLOW RATE AT ECONOMIC LIMIT, stb or Mscf/mo =1
FIRST YEAR OF PROJECTION (19 ) = 97
MONTHS IN FIRST YEAR OF PROJECTION = 12
OPTIONAL CONSTANT (DEFAULT = 0) = .0833

A FOR RESERVE, B FOR LIFE, C FOR ANNUAL DECLINE =C

ANNUAL DECLINE RATE , percent/year = 12
PROJECTION LIFE, years = 59.84
RESERVE VOLUME TO PROJECT, stb or Mscf = 197037.8

**ANNUAL PROJECTION OF PRIMARY PRCDUCT PRODUCTION*=*

Addd Avs/mé

YEAR PRODUCTION CUMULATIVE PROI; X K CUM X K
1 /927 23,656 23,656 1,971 1,971
2 ¢’ 20,817 44,473 1,734 3,705
3 18,319 62,792 1,526 5,231
4 16,121 78,913 1,343 6,573
5 14,186 93,099 1,182 7,755
6 12,484 105,583 1,040 8,795
7 10,986 116,569 915 9,710
8 9,668 126,236 805 10,515
S 8,507 134,744 709 11,224
10 7,487 142,230 624 11,848
11 6,588 148,818 549 12,397
12 5,798 154,616 483 12,880
13 5,102 159,718 425 13,305
14 4,490 164,208 374 13,678
15 3,951 168,158 329 14,008
16 3,477 171,635 290 14,297
17 3,060 174,695 255 14,552
18 2,692 177,387 224 14,776
19 2,369 179,757 197 14,974
20 2,085 181,842 174 15,147
21 1,835 183,676 153 15,300
22 1,615 185,291 134 15,435
23 1,421 186,712 118 15,553
24 1,250 187,962 104 15,657
25 1,100 189,063 92 15,749
26 968 190,031 81 15,830
27 852 190,883 71 15,901
28 750 191,633 62 15,963
29 660 192,293 55 16,018
30 581 192,873 48 16,066
31 511 193,384 43 16,109
32 450 193,834 37 16,146
33 396 154,230 33 16,179
34 348 194,578 29 16,208
35 306 194,884 26 16,234
36 270 195,154 22 16,256
37 237 195,391 20 16,276
38 209 195,600 17 16,293
39 184 195,784 15 16,3095
40 162 195,946 13 16,322
41 142 196,088 2 16,334
42 125 196,213 10 16,345
43 110 196,323 g 16,354
44 87 196,420 8 16,362
45 85 196,506 7 16,369
46 75 196,581 € 16,375
47 66 196,647 € 16,381
48 58 196,705 5] 16,386
49 51 196,756 4 16,390
50 45 196,801 4 16,394
51 40 196,841 3 16,397



52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

MONTHS IN LAST YEAR

35
31
27
24
21
18
1le
14
11

10

196,876
196,907
196,934
196,957
196,978
196,997
197,013
197,027
197,038
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16,400
16,402
16,405
16,407
16,408
16,410
16,411
16,412
16,413



